OP \$65.00 2747992

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM548543

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent | | 11/06/2019 | Bank: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Deluxe Advertising Services LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 2400 West Empire Avenue |
| City: | Burbank |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 91504 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2747992 | FILMCORE |
| Registration Number: | 4115294 | JAVELIN |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Ste 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1149423 TM REL AA |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Elizabeth Wagenbach |
| SIGNATURE: | /Elizabeth Wagenbach/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/07/2019 |

Total Attachments: 46

source=AA. 5204 0095 Deluxe ABL Trademark Release Cover Sheet#page2.tif source=AA. 5204 0095 Deluxe ABL Trademark Release Cover Sheet#page3.tif

source=AA. 5204 0095 Deluxe ABL Trademark Release Cover Sheet#page4.tif source=AA. 5204 0095 Deluxe ABL Trademark Release Cover Sheet#page5.tif source=AA. 5204 0095 Deluxe ABL Trademark Release Cover Sheet#page6.tif source=AA. 5204 0095 Deluxe ABL Trademark Release Cover Sheet#page7.tif source=AA. 5204 0095 Deluxe ABL Trademark Release Cover Sheet#page8.tif source=AA. 5204 0095 Deluxe ABL Trademark Release Cover Sheet#page9.tif source=AA. 5204 0095 Deluxe ABL Trademark Release Cover Sheet#page10.tif source=AA. 5204 0095 Deluxe ABL Trademark Release Cover Sheet#page11.tif source=AA. 5204 0095 Deluxe ABL Trademark Release Cover Sheet#page12.tif source=AA. 5204 0095 Deluxe ABL Trademark Release Cover Sheet#page13.tif source=AA. 5204 0095 Deluxe ABL Trademark Release Cover Sheet#page14.tif source=AA. 5204 0095 Deluxe ABL Trademark Release Cover Sheet#page15.tif source=AA. 5204 0095 Deluxe ABL Trademark Release Cover Sheet#page16.tif source=AA. 5204 0095 Deluxe ABL Trademark Release Cover Sheet#page17.tif source=AA. 5204 0095 Deluxe ABL Trademark Release Cover Sheet#page18.tif source=AA. 5204 0095 Deluxe ABL Trademark Release Cover Sheet#page19.tif source=AA. 5204 0095 Deluxe ABL Trademark Release Cover Sheet#page20.tif source=AA. 5204 0095 Deluxe ABL Trademark Release Cover Sheet#page21.tif source=AA. 5204 0095 Deluxe ABL Trademark Release Cover Sheet#page22.tif source=AA. 5204 0095 Deluxe ABL Trademark Release Cover Sheet#page23.tif source=AA. 5204 0095 Deluxe ABL Trademark Release Cover Sheet#page24.tif source=AA. 5204 0095 Deluxe ABL Trademark Release Cover Sheet#page25.tif source=AA. 5204 0095 Deluxe ABL Trademark Release Cover Sheet#page26.tif source=AA. 5204 0095 Deluxe ABL Trademark Release Cover Sheet#page27.tif source=AA. 5204 0095 Deluxe ABL Trademark Release Cover Sheet#page28.tif source=AA. 5204 0095 Deluxe ABL Trademark Release Cover Sheet#page29.tif source=AA. 5204 0095 Deluxe ABL Trademark Release Cover Sheet#page30.tif source=AA. 5204 0095 Deluxe ABL Trademark Release Cover Sheet#page31.tif source=AA. 5204 0095 Deluxe ABL Trademark Release Cover Sheet#page32.tif source=AA. 5204 0095 Deluxe ABL Trademark Release Cover Sheet#page33.tif source=AA. 5204 0095 Deluxe ABL Trademark Release Cover Sheet#page34.tif source=AA. 5204 0095 Deluxe ABL Trademark Release Cover Sheet#page35.tif source=AA. 5204 0095 Deluxe ABL Trademark Release Cover Sheet#page36.tif source=AA. 5204 0095 Deluxe ABL Trademark Release Cover Sheet#page37.tif source=AA. 5204 0095 Deluxe ABL Trademark Release Cover Sheet#page38.tif source=AA. 5204 0095 Deluxe ABL Trademark Release Cover Sheet#page39.tif source=AA. 5204 0095 Deluxe ABL Trademark Release Cover Sheet#page40.tif source=AA. 5204 0095 Deluxe ABL Trademark Release Cover Sheet#page41.tif source=AA. 5204 0095 Deluxe ABL Trademark Release Cover Sheet#page42.tif source=AA. 5204 0095 Deluxe ABL Trademark Release Cover Sheet#page43.tif source=AA. 5204 0095 Deluxe ABL Trademark Release Cover Sheet#page44.tif source=AA. 5204 0095 Deluxe ABL Trademark Release Cover Sheet#page45.tif source=AA. 5204 0095 Deluxe ABL Trademark Release Cover Sheet#page46.tif source=AA. 5204 0095 Deluxe ABL Trademark Release Cover Sheet#page47.tif

RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS dated as of November 6, 2019 (this "Release"), by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreements, as applicable, referred to below.

Reference is made to (a) the Third Amended and Restated Asset-Based Revolving Credit Agreement dated as of July 31, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Credit Agreement"), among DELUXE ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES GROUP INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), DX HOLDINGS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings"), the Lenders party thereto and CREDIT SUISSE AG, as Administrative Agent and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent, (b) the Second Amended and Restated ABL Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of July 31, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"), among the Borrower, Holdings, the Subsidiary Guarantors party thereto, the Grantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent, (c) the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement between DELUXE 3D LLC and the Collateral Agent dated as of January 3, 2012, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 027637 Frame 0444 for patents, (d) the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement between DELUXE MEDIA GROUP LLC and the Collateral Agent dated as of January 3, 2012, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 027637 Frame 0493 for patents, (e) the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement between DELUXE FILM REJUVENATION, INC. and the Collateral Agent dated as of January 3, 2012, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 027637 Frame 0412 for patents, (f) the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement between DELUXE LABORATORIES, INC. and the Collateral Agent dated as of January 3, 2012, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 027637 Frame 0422 for patents, (g) the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement between DELUXE DIGITAL DISTRIBUTION, INC. and the Collateral Agent dated as of August 10, 2012, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 029026 Frame 0822 for patents, (h) the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement between DELUXE MEDIA SERVICES LLC and the Collateral Agent dated as of August 10, 2012, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 029026 Frame 0699 for patents, (i) the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement between DELUXE MEDIA CREATIVE SERVICES INC. and the Collateral Agent dated as of August 10, 2012, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 029026 Frame 0786 for patents, (j) the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement between DELUXE MEDIA, INC. and the Collateral Agent dated as of January 28, 2014, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 032137 Frame 0480 for patents, (k) the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement between SFERA LABS, LLC and the Collateral Agent dated as of October 27, 2016, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 040581 Frame 0334 for patents, (1) the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement between DELUXE 3D LLC, DELUXE CREATIVE SERVICES

[[5250588]]

INC., DELUXE DIGITAL DISTRIBUTION INC., DELUXE DIGITAL STUDIOS, INC., DELUXE ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES GROUP INC., DELUXE MEDIA INC., DELUXE ONE LLC, SFERA LABS, LLC and the Collateral Agent dated as of July 31, 2019, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 049924 Frame 0645 for patents, (m) the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement between DELUXE 3D LLC, DELUXE CREATIVE SERVICES INC., DELUXE DIGITAL DISTRIBUTION INC., DELUXE ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES GROUP INC., DELUXE MEDIA INC., DELUXE ONE LLC, SFERA LABS, LLC and the Collateral Agent dated as of October 1, 2019, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 050609 Frame 0255 for patents, (n) the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement between DELUXE LABORATORIES, INC. and the Collateral Agent dated as of January 3, 2012, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4709 Frame 0197 for trademarks, (o) the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement between SOFTITLER NET, INC. and the Collateral Agent dated as of January 3, 2012, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4709 Frame 0245 for trademarks, (p) the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement between DELUXE DIGITAL MEDIA MANAGEMENT, INC. and the Collateral Agent dated as of January 3, 2012, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4709 Frame 0151 for trademarks, (q) the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement between COMPOSITE IMAGE SYSTEMS, LLC and the Collateral Agent dated as of January 3, 2012, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4709 Frame 0187 for trademarks, (r) the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement between DELUXE MEDIA GROUP LLC and the Collateral Agent dated as of January 3, 2012, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4709 Frame 0210 for trademarks, (s) the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement between EFILM, LLC and the Collateral Agent dated as of January 3, 2012, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4709 Frame 0221 for trademarks, (t) the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement between MEDIAVU LLC and the Collateral Agent dated as of January 3, 2012, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4709 Frame 0231 for trademarks, (u) the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement between DELUXE MEDIA CREATIVE SERVICES INC. and the Collateral Agent dated as of August 10, 2012, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4865 Frame 0535 for trademarks, (v) the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement between DELUXE MEDIA SERVICES LLC and the Collateral Agent dated as of August 10, 2012, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4865 Frame 0501 for patents, (w) the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement between DELUXE MEDIA MANAGEMENT, INC. and the Collateral Agent dated as of August 10, 2012, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4865 Frame 0510 for trademarks, (x) the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement between DELUXE LABORATORIES, INC. and the Collateral Agent dated as of August 10, 2012, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4865 Frame 0596 for trademarks, (y) the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement between DELUXE 3D LLC and the Collateral Agent dated as of August 10, 2012, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4865 Frame 0522 for trademarks, (z) the Patent and Trademark

[[5250588]]

Security Agreement between DELUXE MEDIA, INC. and the Collateral Agent dated as of January 28, 2014, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5204 Frame 0087 for trademarks, (aa) the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement between DELUXE ADVERTISING SERVICES LLC and the Collateral Agent dated as of January 28, 2014, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5204 Frame 0095 for trademarks, (bb) the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement between DELUXE ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES GROUP INC. and the Collateral Agent dated as of February 28, 2014, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5227 Frame 0686 for trademarks, (cc) the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement between GLOBAL DIGITAL MEDIA EXCHANGE INC. and the Collateral Agent dated as of June 4, 2015, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5589 Frame 0346 for trademarks, (dd) the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement between DELUXE 3D LLC, DELUXE CREATIVE SERVICES INC., DELUXE DIGITAL DISTRIBUTION INC., **DELUXE** DIGITAL STUDIOS. INC., ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES GROUP INC., DELUXE MEDIA INC., DELUXE ONE LLC, SFERA LABS, LLC and the Collateral Agent dated as of July 31, 2019, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6708 Frame 0786 for trademarks and (ee) the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement between DELUXE 3D LLC, DELUXE CREATIVE SERVICES INC., DELUXE DIGITAL DISTRIBUTION INC., DELUXE ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES GROUP INC., DELUXE MEDIA INC., DELUXE MEDIA MANAGEMENT INC., SOFTITLER NET, INC., COMPANY 3 LLC and the Collateral Agent dated as of October 1, 2019, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6761 Frame 0439 for trademarks (the patent and trademark security agreements referenced in (a) through (ee) above collectively, the "Patent and Trademark Security Agreements" and the Patent and Trademark Security Agreements, together with the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the "Security Agreements").

- B. Pursuant to the Security Agreements, the Grantors granted a security interest to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, in, among other things, the patents of the Grantors set forth on Schedule I hereto (the "<u>Patents</u>") and the trademarks of the Grantors set forth on Schedule II hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>").
- C. In connection with the termination of the Credit Agreement, the Grantors have requested that the Collateral Agent release all right, title and interest granted to it, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, under the Security Agreements in and to the Patents and the Trademarks.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent herby terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interests it has in the Patents and the Trademarks under the Security Agreements. This Release is made without representation or warranty by, or recourse to, the Collateral Agent or any other Secured Party.

[[5250588]]

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature page follows]

[[5250588]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent,

by

Name: MATTHEW R. VAN STEENHUYSE

Title: SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

[Signature Page to Release of Patent and Trademark Security Interests]

SCHEDULE I

[[5250588]]

PATENTS

| Patent/App. No. | Country | <u>Patent</u> | Owner | Reel/Frame |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|---|------------------------------------|-------------|
| 13/089,537 | United States of America | Alternate ViewPoint Rendering | Deluxe 3D LLC | 027637/0444 |
| 12/634,379 | United States of America | Auto-Stereoscopic Interpolation | Deluxe 3D LLC | 027637/0444 |
| 08/066,996 | United States of America | Method and Apparatus for Improved Scanning of Film | Deluxe 3D LLC | 027637/0444 |
| 12/634,368 | United States of America | Pulling Keys From Color Segmented Images | Deluxe 3D LLC | 027637/0444 |
| 12/770,666 | United States of America | Automated Audio Conform | Deluxe Media Group LLC 027637/0493 | 027637/0493 |
| 09/031,779 | United States of America | Image Processing | Deluxe Media Group LLC 027637/0493 | 027637/0493 |
| 11/217,256 | United States of America | Localized Media Content Management | Deluxe Media Group LLC 027637/0493 | 027637/0493 |
| 09/295,936 | United States of America | Methods and Apparatus for Correction of 2-3 Field Patters | Deluxe Media Group LLC 027637/0493 | 027637/0493 |
| 10/692,082 | United States of America | Multicast Media Distribution System | Deluxe Media Group LLC 027637/0493 | 027637/0493 |
| 08/101,352 | United States of America | Secondary Color Corrector | Deluxe Media Group LLC 027637/0493 | 027637/0493 |
| 12/337,552 | United States of America | Up-Scaling Images Using Interpolating Function | Deluxe Media Group LLC 027637/0493 | 027637/0493 |
| 10/718,376 | United States of America | Video-On-Demand (VOD) Management System and Methods | Deluxe Media Group LLC 027637/0493 | 027637/0493 |
| 6,702,228 | United States of America | Film Reel | Deluxe Film Rejuvenation, Inc. | 027637/0412 |
| 6,428,626 | United States of America | Device and method for cleaning an elongated record medium | Deluxe Laboratories, Inc. | 027637/0422 |
| 6,223,377 | United States of America | Device for cleaning an elongated record medium | Deluxe Laboratories, Inc. | 027637/0422 |

| 032137/0480 | Deluxe Media Inc. | Methods and Systems for Use in Customizing Displayed Deluxe Media Inc. Content Associated with a Portable Storage Medium | United States of America | 13488291 |
|-------------|--|--|-----------------------------|------------|
| 032137/0480 | Deluxe Media Inc. | Methods and Systems for Use in Customizing Displayed Deluxe Media Inc Content Associated with a Portable Storage Medium | United States of America | 8,239,497 |
| 032137/0480 | Deluxe Media Inc. | Methods and Systems For Use In Customizing Displayed Content From A Portable Storage Medium | United States of America | 7,930,368 |
| 029026/0786 | Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc. | Image Processing | United States of America | 09/031,779 |
| 029026/0699 | Deluxe Media Services LLC | Method and Apparatus for Improved Scanning of Film | United States of America | 8,102,419 |
| 029026/0699 | Deluxe Media Services LLC | Secondary Color Corrector | United States of America | 08/101,352 |
| 029026/0699 | Deluxe Media Services LLC | Methods and Apparatus for Correction of 2-3 Field Patters | United States of America | 09/295,936 |
| 029026/0699 | Deluxe Media Services LLC | Automated Audio Conform | United States of America | 12/770,666 |
| 029026/0822 | Deluxe Digital Distribution, Inc. | Multicast Media Distribution System | United States of America | 10/692,082 |
| 029026/0822 | Deluxe Digital Distribution, Inc. | Video-On-Demand (VOD) Management System and Methods | United States of America | 10/718,376 |
| 029026/0822 | Deluxe Digital Distribution, Inc. | Localized Media Content Management | United States of America | 11/217,256 |
| 027637/0422 | Deluxe Laboratories, Inc. | Systems, Apparatus and Methods for Subtitling for Stereoscopic Content ("3D Subtitling") | United States of America | 12/713,685 |
| 027637/0422 | Deluxe Laboratories, Inc. | System and Method for Audio Encoding and Counterfeit Deluxe Laboratories, Inc. Tracking a Motion Picture ("FCT Sound") | United States of America | 7,394,519 |
| 027637/0422 | Deluxe Laboratories, Inc. | Program encoding and counterfeit tracking system and method ("FCT Data") | United States of America | 7,818,257 |
| 027637/0422 | Deluxe Laboratories, Inc. | Motion picture encoding and counterfeit tracking system Deluxe Laboratories, Inc. and method ("FCT Film") | United States of America | 7,623,661 |
| 027637/0422 | Deluxe Laboratories, Inc. | Elongated record medium storage and transport system and method | United States of America | 5,999,248 |

| 040581/0334 | Sfera Labs, LLC | Video processing distributed video system | United States of America | 62260143 |
|-------------|-------------------|--|-----------------------------|------------|
| 040581/0334 | Sfera Labs, LLC | System for generating captions for live video broadcasts | United States of America | 13158331 |
| 040581/0334 | Sfera Labs, LLC | Distributed three-dimensional video conversion system | United States of America | 13158288 |
| 040581/0334 | Sfera Labs, LLC | Distributed digital video processing system | United States of America | 13158274 |
| 032137/0480 | Deluxe Media Inc. | Method and Apparatus for Improved Scanning of Film | United States of America | 8,102,419 |
| 032137/0480 | Deluxe Media Inc. | Secondary Color Corrector | United States of America | 5412433 |
| 032137/0480 | Deluxe Media Inc. | Methods and Appartus for Correction of 2-3 Field Patters | United States of America | 6559890 |
| 032137/0480 | Deluxe Media Inc. | Automated Audio Conform | United States of America | 12/770,666 |
| 032137/0480 | Deluxe Media Inc. | Methods and Systems of Dynamically Managing Content for Use by a Media Playback Device | United States of America | 13/301,314 |
| 032137/0480 | Deluxe Media Inc. | Method and System for Use in Coordinating Multimedia Deluxe Media Inc Devices | United States of America | 13/253,887 |
| 032137/0480 | Deluxe Media Inc. | Method and System for Use in Coordinating Multimedia Devices | United States of America | 8,060,631 |
| 032137/0480 | Deluxe Media Inc. | Method and System for Use in Coordinating Multimedia Devices | United States of America | 12/842,001 |
| 032137/0480 | Deluxe Media Inc. | Methods and Systems for Use in Controlling Playback of De Content in Relation to Recorded Content | United States of America | 13/969,325 |
| 032137/0480 | Deluxe Media Inc. | Methods and Systems for Use in Controlling Playback of Deluxe Media Inc Content in Relation to Recorded Content | United States of America | 8,532,464 |
| 032137/0480 | Deluxe Media Inc. | Methods, Systems and Apparatuses for Use in Updating a Portable Storage Medium | United States of America | 12/613,490 |
| 032137/0480 | Deluxe Media Inc. | Methods and Systems for Use in Providing Playback of Variable Length Content in a Fixed Length Framework | United States of America | 12/702260 |
| 032137/0480 | Deluxe Media Inc. | Methods and Systems for Use in Providing Playback of Variable Length Content in a Fixed Length Framework | United States of America | 12/479,474 |
| | | | | |

| 049924/0645 | Deluxe Entertainment 04 Services Group Inc. | Conformance of Media Content to Original Camera Source Using Optical Character Recognition | United States of America | 16376580 |
|-------------|--|---|-----------------------------|----------|
| 049924/0645 | Deluxe Entertainment 04 Services Group Inc. | Cognitive Indexing of Images in Digital Video Content | United States of America | 15884145 |
| 049924/0645 | Deluxe Digital Studios, 04 Inc. | METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR USE IN CUSTOMIZING DISPLAYED CONTENT ASSOCIATED WITH A PORTABLE STORAGE MEDIUM | United States of America | 8239497 |
| 049924/0645 | Deluxe Digital Studios, 04 Inc. | METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR USE IN CONTROLLING PLAYBACK OF CONTENT IN RELATION TO RECORDED CONTENT | United States of America | 8842970 |
| 049924/0645 | Deluxe Digital Studios, 04 Inc. | METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR USE IN COORDINATING MULTIMEDIA DEVICES | United States of America | 8782262 |
| 049924/0645 | Deluxe Digital 04 Distribution Inc. | VIDEO-ON-DEMAND (VOD) MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHODS | United States of America | 9027063 |
| 049924/0645 | Deluxe Digital 04 Distribution Inc. | MULTICAST MEDIA DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM | United States of America | 7921448 |
| 049924/0645 | Deluxe Digital 04 Distribution Inc. | LOCALIZED MEDIA CONTENT MANAGEMENT | United States of America | 7908244 |
| 049924/0645 | Deluxe Creative Services 04 Inc. | Systems and Methods for Automated Virtual Geometry Deformation | United States of America | 10229535 |
| 049924/0645 | Deluxe 3D LLC 04 | PULLING KEYS FROM COLOR SEGMENTED IMAGES | United States of America | 8977039 |
| 049924/0645 | Deluxe 3D LLC 04 | PULLING KEYS FROM COLOR SEGMENTED IMAGES | United States of America | 8538135 |
| 049924/0645 | Deluxe 3D LLC 04 | AUTO-STEREOSCOPIC INTERPOLATION | United States of America | 8638329 |
| 049924/0645 | Deluxe 3D LLC 04 | ALTERNATE VIEWPOINT RENDERING | United States of America | 9342861 |
| 049924/0645 | Deluxe 3D LLC 04 | ALTERNATE VIEWPOINT RENDERING | United States of America | 8681182 |

| 049924/0645 | Deluxe Media Inc. | METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR USE IN CUSTOMIZING DISPLAYED CONTENT ASSOCIATED WITH A PORTABLE STORAGE MEDIUM | United States of America | 7930368 |
|-------------|---|--|-----------------------------|----------|
| 049924/0645 | Deluxe Media Inc. | METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR USE IN CONTROLLING PLAYBACK OF CONTENT IN RELATION TO RECORDED CONTENT | United States of America | 8532464 |
| 049924/0645 | Deluxe Media Inc. | METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR USE IN COORDINATING MULTIMEDIA DEVICES | United States of America | 9788048 |
| 049924/0645 | Deluxe Media Inc. | METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR USE IN COORDINATING MULTIMEDIA DEVICES | United States of America | 8775647 |
| 049924/0645 | Deluxe Media Inc. | METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR USE IN COORDINATING MULTIMEDIA DEVICES | United States of America | 8880714 |
| 049924/0645 | Deluxe Media Inc. | METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR USE IN COORDINATING MULTIMEDIA DEVICES | United States of America | 8060631 |
| 049924/0645 | Deluxe Media Inc. | METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPROVED SCANNING OF FILM | United States of America | 8102419 |
| 049924/0645 | Deluxe Media Inc. | Devices, Methods and Systems for Secure Data Transfers | United States of America | 9979735 |
| 049924/0645 | Deluxe Media Inc. | AUTOMATED AUDIO CONFORM | United States of America | 8700193 |
| 049924/0645 | Deluxe Entertainment Services Group Inc. | SYSTEMS, APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR SUBTITLING FOR STEREOSCOPIC CONTENT | United States of America | 8436918 |
| 049924/0645 | Deluxe Entertainment Services Group Inc. | PROGRAM ENCODING AND COUNTERFEIT TRACKING SYSTEM AND METHOD | United States of America | RE45406 |
| 049924/0645 | Deluxe Entertainment Services Group Inc. | PROGRAM ENCODING AND COUNTERFEIT TRACKING SYSTEM AND METHOD | United States of America | 7818257 |
| 049924/0645 | Deluxe Entertainment Services Group Inc. | MOTION PICTURE ENCODING AND COUNTERFEIT TRACKING SYSTEM AND METHOD | United States of America | 7623661 |
| 049924/0645 | Deluxe Entertainment Services Group Inc. | Delivery of High-Fidelity Content | United States of America | 15884015 |

| 049924/0645 | Deluxe One LLC | Dynamic Watermarking of Digital Media Content at Point of Transmission | United States of America | 16378187 |
|-------------|-------------------|---|-----------------------------|-----------------|
| 049924/0645 | Deluxe One LLC | Comparing Frame Data to Generate a Textless Version of a Multimedia Production | PCT | PCTUS2019026334 |
| 049924/0645 | Deluxe One LLC | Comparing Frame Data to Generate a Textless Version of a Multimedia Production | United States of America | 16377860 |
| 049924/0645 | Deluxe One LLC | Alignment of Alternate Dialogue Audio Track to Frames Deluxe One LLC in a Multimedia Production Using Background Audio Matching | PCT | PCTUS2019026356 |
| 049924/0645 | Deluxe One LLC | Alignment of Alternate Dialogue Audio Track to Frames in a Multimedia Production Using Background Audio Matching | United States of America | 16377920 |
| 049924/0645 | Deluxe Media Inc. | SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DIGITAL WATERMARKING | United States of America | 9996891 |
| 049924/0645 | Deluxe Media Inc. | METHODS, SYSTEMS AND APPARATUSES FOR USE IN UPDATING A PORTABLE STORAGE MEDIUM | United States of America | 8671077 |
| 049924/0645 | Deluxe Media Inc. | METHODS AND SYSTEMS OF DYNAMICALLY MANAGING CONTENT FOR USE BY A MEDIA PLAYBACK DEVICE | United States of America | 10049704 |
| 049924/0645 | Deluxe Media Inc. | METHODS AND SYSTEMS OF DYNAMICALLY MANAGING CONTENT FOR USE BY A MEDIA PLAYBACK DEVICE | United States of America | 8799395 |
| 049924/0645 | Deluxe Media Inc. | METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR USE IN PROVIDING PLAYBACK OF VARIABLE LENGTH CONTENT IN A FIXED LENGTH FRAMEWORK | United States of America | 8644675 |
| 049924/0645 | Deluxe Media Inc. | METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR USE IN PROVIDING PLAYBACK OF VARIABLE LENGTH CONTENT IN A FIXED LENGTH FRAMEWORK | United States of America | 8842967 |
| 049924/0645 | Deluxe Media Inc. | METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR USE IN CUSTOMIZING DISPLAYED CONTENT ASSOCIATED WITH A PORTABLE STORAGE MEDIUM | United States of America | 13488291 |

| 050609/0255 | Deluxe Digital Distribution Inc. | MULTICAST MEDIA DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM | United States of America | 7921448 |
|-------------|----------------------------------|--|-----------------------------|-----------------|
| 050609/0255 | Deluxe Digital Distribution Inc. | LOCALIZED MEDIA CONTENT MANAGEMENT | United States of America | 7908244 |
| 050609/0255 | Deluxe Creative Services Inc. | Systems and Methods for Automated Virtual Geometry Deformation | United States of America | 10229535 |
| 050609/0255 | Deluxe 3D LLC | PULLING KEYS FROM COLOR SEGMENTED IMAGES | United States of America | 8977039 |
| 050609/0255 | Deluxe 3D LLC | PULLING KEYS FROM COLOR SEGMENTED IMAGES | United States of America | 8538135 |
| 050609/0255 | Deluxe 3D LLC | AUTO-STEREOSCOPIC INTERPOLATION | United States of America | 8638329 |
| 050609/0255 | Deluxe 3D LLC | ALTERNATE VIEWPOINT RENDERING | United States of America | 9342861 |
| 050609/0255 | Deluxe 3D LLC | ALTERNATE VIEWPOINT RENDERING | United States of America | 8681182 |
| 049924/0645 | Sfera Labs, LLC | System for Generating Captions for Live Video Broadcasts | United States of America | 9026446 |
| 049924/0645 | Sfera Labs, LLC | Distributed Three-Dimensional Video Conversion System | United States of America | 8749618 |
| 049924/0645 | Sfera Labs, LLC | Distributed Digital Video Processing System | United States of America | 8532469 |
| 049924/0645 | Deluxe One LLC | Method for Providing Visualization of Progress During Media Search | United States of America | 62831055 |
| 049924/0645 | Deluxe One LLC | Indexing Media Content Library Using Audio Track Fingerprinting | PCT | PCTUS2019026410 |
| 049924/0645 | Deluxe One LLC | Indexing Media Content Library Using Audio Track Fingerprinting | United States of America | 16378539 |
| 049924/0645 | Deluxe One LLC | Dynamic Watermarking of Digital Media Content at Point of Transmission | PCT | PCTUS2019026385 |

| 050609/0255 | Deluxe Laboratories LLC (f/k/a Deluxe Laboratories Inc.) | Program encoding and counterfeit tracking system and method ("FCT Data") | United States of America | 7,818,257 |
|-------------|--|--|-----------------------------|-----------|
| 050609/0255 | Deluxe Laboratories LLC (f/k/a Deluxe Laboratories Inc.) | Motion picture encoding and counterfeit tracking system Deluxe Laboratories LLC 050609/0255 and method ("FCT Film") (f/k/a Deluxe Laboratories Inc.) | United States of America | 7,623,661 |
| 050609/0255 | Deluxe Entertainment Services Group Inc. | SYSTEMS, APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR SUBTITLING FOR STEREOSCOPIC CONTENT | United States of America | 8436918 |
| 050609/0255 | Deluxe Entertainment Services Group Inc. | PROGRAM ENCODING AND COUNTERFEIT TRACKING SYSTEM AND METHOD | United States of America | RE45406 |
| 050609/0255 | Deluxe Entertainment Services Group Inc. | PROGRAM ENCODING AND COUNTERFEIT TRACKING SYSTEM AND METHOD | United States of America | 7818257 |
| 050609/0255 | Deluxe Entertainment Services Group Inc. | MOTION PICTURE ENCODING AND COUNTERFEIT TRACKING SYSTEM AND METHOD | United States of America | 7623661 |
| 050609/0255 | Deluxe Entertainment Services Group Inc. | Delivery of High-Fidelity Content | United States of America | 15884015 |
| 050609/0255 | Deluxe Entertainment Services Group Inc. | Conformance of Media Content to Original Camera Source Using Optical Character Recognition | United States of America | 16376580 |
| 050609/0255 | Deluxe Entertainment Services Group Inc. | Cognitive Indexing of Images in Digital Video Content | United States of America | 15884145 |
| 050609/0255 | Deluxe Digital Studios, Inc. | METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR USE IN CUSTOMIZING DISPLAYED CONTENT ASSOCIATED WITH A PORTABLE STORAGE MEDIUM | United States of America | 8239497 |
| 050609/0255 | Deluxe Digital Studios, Inc. | METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR USE IN CONTROLLING PLAYBACK OF CONTENT IN RELATION TO RECORDED CONTENT | United States of America | 8842970 |
| 050609/0255 | Deluxe Digital Studios, Inc. | METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR USE IN COORDINATING MULTIMEDIA DEVICES | United States of America | 8782262 |
| 050609/0255 | Deluxe Digital Distribution Inc. | VIDEO-ON-DEMAND (VOD) MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHODS | United States of America | 9027063 |

| 13/655,229 | United States of | Program Encoding and Counterfeit Tracking System and Deluxe Laboratories LLC | | 050609/0255 |
|----------------------------|-----------------------------|--|---|-------------|
| (Re-issuance of 7,818,257) | America | Method ("FCT Data") | | |
| 7,394,519 | United States of America | System and Method for Audio Encoding and Counterfeit Deluxe Laboratories LLC Tracking a Motion Picture ("FCT Sound") [Inc.] | | 050609/0255 |
| 8,436,918 | United States of America | Systems, Apparatus and Methods for Subtitling for Stereoscopic Content ("3D Subtitling") | Deluxe Laboratories LLC f/k/a Deluxe Laboratories inc.) | 050609/0255 |
| 8700193 | United States of America | AUTOMATED AUDIO CONFORM | Deluxe Media Inc. | 050609/0255 |
| 9979735 | United States of America | Devices, Methods and Systems for Secure Data Transfers | Deluxe Media Inc. | 050609/0255 |
| 8102419 | United States of America | METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPROVED SCANNING OF FILM | Deluxe Media Inc. | 050609/0255 |
| 8060631 | United States of America | METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR USE IN COORDINATING MULTIMEDIA DEVICES | Deluxe Media Inc. | 050609/0255 |
| 8880714 | United States of America | METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR USE IN COORDINATING MULTIMEDIA DEVICES | Deluxe Media Inc. | 050609/0255 |
| 8775647 | United States of America | METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR USE IN COORDINATING MULTIMEDIA DEVICES | Deluxe Media Inc. | 050609/0255 |
| 9788048 | United States of America | METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR USE IN COORDINATING MULTIMEDIA DEVICES | Deluxe Media Inc. | 050609/0255 |
| 8532464 | United States of America | METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR USE IN CONTROLLING PLAYBACK OF CONTENT IN RELATION TO RECORDED CONTENT | Deluxe Media Inc. | 050609/0255 |
| 7930368 | United States of America | METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR USE IN CUSTOMIZING DISPLAYED CONTENT ASSOCIATED WITH A PORTABLE STORAGE MEDIUM | Deluxe Media Inc. | 050609/0255 |
| 13488291 | United States of America | METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR USE IN CUSTOMIZING DISPLAYED CONTENT ASSOCIATED WITH A PORTABLE STORAGE | Deluxe Media Inc. | 050609/0255 |

| | | MEDIUM | | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|---|-------------------|-------------|
| | | | | |
| 8842967 | United States of America | METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR USE IN PROVIDING PLAYBACK OF VARIABLE LENGTH CONTENT IN A FIXED LENGTH FRAMEWORK | Deluxe Media Inc. | 050609/0255 |
| 8644675 | United States of America | METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR USE IN PROVIDING PLAYBACK OF VARIABLE LENGTH CONTENT IN A FIXED LENGTH FRAMEWORK | Deluxe Media Inc. | 050609/0255 |
| 8799395 | United States of America | METHODS AND SYSTEMS OF DYNAMICALLY MANAGING CONTENT FOR USE BY A MEDIA PLAYBACK DEVICE | Deluxe Media Inc. | 050609/0255 |
| 10049704 | United States of America | METHODS AND SYSTEMS OF DYNAMICALLY MANAGING CONTENT FOR USE BY A MEDIA PLAYBACK DEVICE | Deluxe Media Inc. | 050609/0255 |
| 8671077 | United States of America | METHODS, SYSTEMS AND APPARATUSES FOR USE IN UPDATING A PORTABLE STORAGE MEDIUM | Deluxe Media Inc. | 050609/0255 |
| 9996891 | United States of America | SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DIGITAL WATERMARKING | Deluxe Media Inc. | 050609/0255 |
| 16377920 | United States of America | Alignment of Alternate Dialogue Audio Track to Frames Deluxe One LLC in a Multimedia Production Using Background Audio Matching | | 050609/0255 |
| PCTUS2019026356 | United States of America | Alignment of Alternate Dialogue Audio Track to Frames Deluxe One LLC in a Multimedia Production Using Background Audio Matching | | 050609/0255 |
| 16377860 | United States of America | Comparing Frame Data to Generate a Textless Version of a Multimedia Production | Deluxe One LLC | 050609/0255 |
| PCTUS2019026334 | United States of America | Comparing Frame Data to Generate a Textless Version of a Multimedia Production | Deluxe One LLC | 050609/0255 |
| 16378187 | United States of America | Dynamic Watermarking of Digital Media Content at Point of Transmission | Deluxe One LLC | 050609/0255 |
| PCTUS2019026385 | United States of America | Dynamic Watermarking of Digital Media Content at Point of Transmission | Deluxe One LLC | 050609/0255 |

| 050609/0255 | Sfera Labs, LLC | System for Generating Captions for Live Video Broadcasts | United States of America | 9026446 |
|-------------|-----------------|--|-----------------------------|-----------------|
| 050609/0255 | Sfera Labs, LLC | Distributed Three-Dimensional Video Conversion System | United States of America | 8749618 |
| 050609/0255 | Sfera Labs, LLC | Distributed Digital Video Processing System | United States of America | 8532469 |
| 050609/0255 | Deluxe One LLC | Method for Providing Visualization of Progress During Media Search | United States of America | 62831055 |
| 050609/0255 | Deluxe One LLC | Indexing Media Content Library Using Audio Track Fingerprinting | United States of America | PCTUS2019026410 |
| 050609/0255 | Deluxe One LLC | Indexing Media Content Library Using Audio Track Fingerprinting | United States of America | 16378539 |

TRADEMARKS

| 2,399,122 | 2,399,113 | 3,621,463 | 3,727,049 | 3,621,462 | 3,526,510 | 3,621,461 | 3,536,091 | Registration/Application Number |
|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------------|
| United States of America | Country |
| | deluxe | | | | | | color by defuxe | <u>Trademark</u> |
| Deluxe Laboratories, Inc. | <u>Owner</u> |
| 4709/0197 | 4709/0197 | 4709/0197 | 4709/0197 | 4709/0197 | 4709/0197 | 4709/0197 | 4709/0197 | Reel/Frame |

| es of Deluxe Laboratories, Inc. Deluxe Laboratories, Inc. | America | 3,621,460 United States of | 3,727,048 United States of America | 3,621,459 United States of America | 3,526,509 United States of America | 3,621,458 United States of America | 3,487,309 United States of America | 3,678,252 United States of America | 3,653,058 United States of America | 3,653,057 United States of America | 3,678,251 United States of America | 3,653,056 America |
|--|------------------|----------------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|-------------------|
| | COLOR B I DELOAI | | | | | | es of | |
| | | | I | I | I | | Deluxe Laboratories, Inc. | |

| 2,165,430 | 3,603,158 | 3,603,157 | 3,599,146 | 3,599,145 | 3,599,144 | 3,599,143 | 3,599,142 | 2,902,902 | 3,610,896 | 3,801,521 | 3,618,079 | 2,348,324 | 3,665,490 | 3,678,250 | 3,610,895 |
|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|
| United States of America |
| SOFTITLER | FCT SOUND | FCT SOUND | FCT FILM | FCT FILM | FCT DATA | FCT DATA | FCT DATA | FCT | DELUXE |
| Softitler Net, Inc. | Deluxe Laboratories, Inc. | Deluxe Laboratories, Inc. | Deluxe Laboratories, Inc. | Deluxe Laboratories, Inc. | Deluxe Laboratories, Inc. | Deluxe Laboratories, Inc. | Deluxe Laboratories, Inc. | Deluxe Laboratories, Inc. | Deluxe Laboratories, Inc. | Deluxe Laboratories, Inc. | Deluxe Laboratories, Inc. | Deluxe Laboratories, Inc. | Deluxe Laboratories, Inc. | Deluxe Laboratories, Inc. | Deluxe Laboratories, Inc. |
| 4709/0245 | 4709/0197 | 4709/0197 | 4709/0197 | 4709/0197 | 4709/0197 | 4709/0197 | 4709/0197 | 4709/0197 | 4709/0197 | 4709/0197 | 4709/0197 | 4709/0197 | 4709/0197 | 4709/0197 | 4709/0197 |

| 77/723,531 | 2,747,992 | 3,403,187 | 3,399,692 | 3,944,491 | 77/672,300 | 3,766,810 | 3,766,811 | 3,983,277 | 2,312,809 |
|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|--|
| United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America |
| JAVELIN | FILMCORE | COMPANY 3 | CO3 | CINETECH | | ROKIT | [rok[t] | Cis | CHACE STEREO STEREO |
| Deluxe Media Group LLC | Composite Image Systems, LLC | Composite Image Systems, LLC | Composite Image Systems, LLC | Deluxe Digital Media Management, Inc, |
| 4709/0210 | 4709/0210 | 4709/0210 | 4709/0210 | 4709/0210 | 4709/0210 | 4709/0187 | 4709/0187 | 4709/0187 | 4709/0151 |

| 4709/0221 | EFilm, LLC | | United States of America | 2,011,274 |
|-----------|------------------------|----------------|-----------------------------|-----------|
| 4709/0210 | Deluxe Media Group LLC | VODERA | United States of America | 3,308,367 |
| 4709/0210 | Deluxe Media Group LLC | VIIΑ | United States of America | 3,931,243 |
| 4709/0210 | Deluxe Media Group LLC | UP | United States of America | 3,395,717 |
| 4709/0210 | Deluxe Media Group LLC | THEEXCHANGE | United States of America | 3,848,237 |
| 4709/0210 | Deluxe Media Group LLC | RIOT | United States of America | 2,681,518 |
| 4709/0210 | Deluxe Media Group LLC | R!OT MANHATTAN | United States of America | 3,149,363 |
| 4709/0210 | Deluxe Media Group LLC | R!OT | United States of America | 2,657,170 |
| 4709/0210 | Deluxe Media Group LLC | МЕТНОД | United States of America | 2,480,453 |
| | | | | |

| EFilm, LLC |
|------------|
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |

| 85/554,663 | 3,399,692 | 3,983,277 | 3,944,491 | 1,951,896 | 3066691 | 4,080,409 | 3,066,267 | |
|--|--|--|--|---|--|--|-----------------------------|--|
| United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | |
| | соз | CIS | CINETECH | CINEMASCAN | BIONIC MEDIA | | MEDIAVU | |
| Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc. | DELUXE MEDIA CREATIVE SERVICES INC. | Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc. | Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc. | MediaVu LLC | |
| 4865/0535 | 4865/0535 | 4865/0535 | 4865/0535 | 4865/0535 | 4865/0535 | 4865/0535 | 4709/0231 | |

| 2,747,992 | 3,469,410 | 3,190,411 | 2,993,621 | 2,011,274 | 3,190,410 | 3,403,187 | 3,755,182 | 3,752,731 |
|-----------------------------|---|---|---|---|---|--|---|---|
| United States of America | United States of America | America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America |
| FILMCORE | EWORKS | DIGITAL LAROR ATORIES | EFILM DIGITAL LABORATORIES | | EFILM | COMPANY 3 | COLORSTREAM | COLORSTREAM |
| Deluxe Media Creative | DELUXE MEDIA CREATIVE SERVICES INC. | Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc. | DELUXE MEDIA CREATIVE SERVICES INC. | DELUXE MEDIA CREATIVE SERVICES INC. |
| 4865/0535 | 4865/0535 | #803/0333 | 4865/0535 | 4865/0535 | 4865/0535 | 4865/0535 | 4865/0535 | 4865/0535 |

| 4803/0333 | DELUXE MEDIA CREATIVE SERVICES INC. | SAMSARA | America | 3,755,183 |
|-----------|---|----------------|-----------------------------|-----------|
| 4865/0535 | DELUXE MEDIA CREATIVE SERVICES INC. | SAMSARA | United States of America | 3,758,072 |
| 4865/0535 | Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc. | [rokit] | United States of America | 3,766,811 |
| 4865/0535 | Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc. | ROK!T | United States of America | 3,766,810 |
| 4865/0535 | Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc. | RIOT | United States of America | 2,681,518 |
| 4865/0535 | Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc. | R!OT MANHATTAN | United States of America | 3,149,363 |
| 4865/0535 | Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc. | RIOT | United States of America | 2,657,170 |
| 4865/0535 | Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc. | METHOD | United States of America | 2,480,453 |
| 4865/0535 | Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc. | JAVELIN | United States of America | 4,115,294 |
| | Services Inc. | | | |

| 85/526,896 | 2,600,505 | 3,066,267 | 85/564,624 | 85/594,870 | 3,308,367 | 3,931,243 | 3,395,717 | 3,848,237 | 3,758,073 |
|---|---|---|---|-------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|---|
| America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America |
| *************************************** | QUICKMEETING | MEDIAVU | MEDIAVU | MOBILABS | VODERA | VIIA | UP | THEEXCHANGE | SAMSARA |
| Deluxe Laboratories, Inc. | Deluxe Media Management, Inc. 4865/0510 | Deluxe Media Management, 4865/0510 Inc. | Deluxe Media Management, 4865/0510 Inc. | Deluxe Media Services LLC 4865/0501 | Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc. | DELUXE MEDIA CREATIVE SERVICES INC. |
| 1003/0320 | 4865/0510 | 4865/0510 | 4865/0510 | ,4865/0501 | 4865/0535 | 4865/0535 | 4865/0535 | 4865/0535 | 4865/0535 |

| 77/798,954 | 3,884,095 | 3,891,051 | 85/768,151 | 85/768,143 | 2,312,809 | 85/590,591 | 85/590,587 |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|-----------------------------|
| United States of America | United States of America |
| SIDECAR | 3 | POCKETBLU | | DL3 | اقائقها اهکائقها عداجاد | STEAT OF THE PARTY | STEREO D |
| Deluxe Media Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Digital Studios, Inc.) | Deluxe Media Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Digital Studios, Inc.) | Deluxe Media Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Digital Studios, Inc.) | Deluxe Media Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Digital Studios, Inc.) | Deluxe Media Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Digital Studios, Inc.) | Deluxe Media Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Digital Studios, Inc.) | Deluxe 3D LLC | Deluxe 3D LLC |
| 5204/0087 | 5204/0087 | 5204/0087 | 5204/0087 | 5204/0087 | 5204/0087 | 4865/0522 | 4865/0522 |

| 4,297,508 | 4,297,507 | 3009374 | 3009373 | 86070569 | 4,115,294 | 2,747,992 | 3,585,396 | 3,585,386 | 3,585,325 | 3,500,941 |
|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|---|--|--|------------------------------|--|------------------------------|------------------------------|
| United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America |
| | STEREO D | Global Digital Media Xchange Logo | Global Digital Media Xchange Logo | LEAPCLOUD | JAVELIN | FILMCORE | STOCK MEDIARECALL | DONE! | | MEDIARECALL |
| Deluxe 3D LLC | Deluxe 3D LLC | Global Digital Media Xchange Inc. | Global Digital Media Xchange Inc. | Deluxe Entertainment Services Group Inc. | Deluxe Advertising Services 5204/0095 LLC | Deluxe Advertising Services 5204/0095 LLC | Deluxe Digital Studios, Inc. | Deluxe Media Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Digital Studios, Inc.) | Deluxe Digital Studios, Inc. | Deluxe Digital Studios, Inc. |
| 6708/0786 | 6708/0786 | 5589/0346 | 5589/0346 | 5227/0686 | ;5204/0095 | ;5204/0095 | 5204/0087 | 5204/0087 | 5204/0087 | 5204/0087 |

| 3,755,182 United States of America | 3,752,731 United States of America | 4,260,495 United States of America | 3,399,692 United States of America | 3,983,277 United States of America | 1,951,896 United States of America | 4,080,409 United States of America |
|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|
| tates of |
| COLORSTREAM D In to | COLORSTREAM D In to | Ss. In | CO3 D | Se P D | CINEMASCAN D | In So |
| Deluxe Creative Services Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc.) | Deluxe Creative Services Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc.) | Deluxe Creative Services Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc.) | Deluxe Creative Services Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc.) | Deluxe Creative Services Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc.) | Deluxe Creative Services Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc.) | Deluxe Creative Services Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc.) |
| 6708/0786 | 6708/0786 | 6708/0786 | 6708/0786 | 6708/0786 | 6708/0786 | 6708/0786 |

| 4,273,492 | 2,480,453 | 3,469,410 | 3,190,411 | 2,993,621 | 2,011,274 | 3,190,410 | 3,403,187 |
|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|
| United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America |
| | | | | | | | |
| MOBILABS | METHOD | EWORKS | DIGHTAL LANOBATORIES | EFILM DIGITAL LABORATORIES | | EFILM | COMPANY 3 |
| Deluxe Creative Services Inc. (as successor by merger | Deluxe Creative Services Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc.) | Deluxe Creative Services Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc.) | Deluxe Creative Services Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc.) | Deluxe Creative Services Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc.) | Deluxe Creative Services Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc.) | Deluxe Creative Services Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc.) | Deluxe Creative Services Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc.) |
| 6708/0786 | 6708/0786 | 6708/0786 r | 6708/0786 r | 6708/0786 | 6708/0786 | 6708/0786 | 6708/0786 r |

| 3,395,717 United States of America | 3,848,237 United States of America | 3,758,073 United States of America | 3,755,183 United States of America | 3,758,072 United States of America | 3,766,811 United States of America | 3,766,810 United States of America | |
|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|--|
| UP | THEEXCHANGE | SAMSARA | SAMSARA | SAMSARA | [rok!t] | ROK!T | |
| Deluxe Creative Services Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc.) | Deluxe Creative Services Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc.) | Deluxe Creative Services Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc.) | Deluxe Creative Services Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc.) | Deluxe Creative Services Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc.) | Deluxe Creative Services Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc.) | Deluxe Creative Services Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc.) | to Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc.) |

| 87/756,454 | 5191704 | 88/206,862 | 4590255 | 5154127 | 5228225 | 5287963 | 5482237 | 86/070,569 | 3,308,367 | 3,931,243 |
|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| United States of America | United States of America | United States of America |
| IDENTIFEYE | FRAMESTAMP | METHOD MADE | LEAPCLOUD | | SFERA | SFERA | SYNAPSE | LEAPCLOUD | VODERA | AIIA |
| Deluxe Entertainment Services Group Inc. | Deluxe Digital Distribution Inc. | Deluxe Digital Distribution Inc. |
| 6708/0786 | 6708/0786 | 6708/0786 | 6708/0786 | 6708/0786 | 6708/0786 | 6708/0786 | 6708/0786 | 6708/0786 | 6708/0786 | 6708/0786 |

| | | , | | | , | - | | |
|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|--|
| 5217923 | 5184448 | 5536283 | 5398197 | 4726921 | 4726923 | 5306402 | 5306398 | |
| United States of America | |
| COLORSTREAM | COMPANY 3 | deiuxe | deiuxe | EC3 | | | ENCORE | |
| Deluxe Entertainment Services Group Inc. | |
| 6708/0786 | 6708/0786 | 6708/0786 | 6708/0786 | 6708/0786 | 6708/0786 | 6708/0786 | 6708/0786 | |

| 3,599,146 America Conted States of America Conted States of America FCT FILM Deluxe Laboratories LLC (formerly known as Deluxe Laboratories, Inc.) Deluxe Laboratories, Inc.) Deluxe Laboratories LLC (formerly known as Deluxe (formerly known as Deluxe) | FCT FILM | 3,599,144 United States of America FCT DATA Deluxe Labor (formerly known Laboratories, | 3,599,143 United States of America FCT DATA Deluxe Labor (formerly known Laboratories, | 3,599,142 United States of America FCT DATA Deluxe Labor (formerly known Laboratories, | 2,902,902 United States of America FCT Deluxe Labor (formerly known Laboratories, | | | United States of America |
|---|---|--|--|--|---|--|---|--|
| Deluxe Laboratories LLC (formerly known as Deluxe Laboratories, Inc.) Deluxe Laboratories LLC | Deluxe Laboratories LLC (formerly known as Deluxe Laboratories, Inc.) | Deluxe Laboratories LLC (formerly known as Deluxe Laboratories, Inc.) | Deluxe Laboratories LLC (formerly known as Deluxe Laboratories, Inc.) | Deluxe Laboratories LLC (formerly known as Deluxe Laboratories, Inc.) | Deluxe Laboratories LLC (formerly known as Deluxe Laboratories, Inc.) | | Deluxe Entertainment Services Group Inc. | Deluxe Entertainment Services Group Inc. |
| LIXE 6708/0786 C 6708/0786 | | ଚି | C 6708/0786 | C 6708/0786 | C 6708/0786 | | 6/08/0/86 | 6708/0786 |

| 3,500,941 United States of | 4,401,735 United States of America | 4,401,734 United States of America | 2,312,809 United States of America | 4,115,294 United States of America | 2,747,992 United States of America | 3,585,386 United States of America | 3,603,158 United States of America | |
|----------------------------|---|--|--|--|--|------------------------------------|---|--|
| MEDIARECALL | | DL3 | | JAVELIN | FILMCORE | DONE! | FCT SOUND | |
| Deluxe Media Inc. (as | Deluxe Media Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Digital Studios, Inc.). | Deluxe Media Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Digital Studios, Inc.) | Deluxe Media Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Digital Studios, Inc.) | Deluxe Media Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Advertising Services LLC, f/k/a Deluxe Media Services LLC) | Deluxe Media Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Advertising Services LLC, f/k/a Deluxe Media Services LLC) | Deluxe Media Inc. | Deluxe Laboratories LLC (formerly known as Deluxe Laboratories, Inc.) | |
| 6708/0786 | 6708/0786 | 6708/0786 | 6708/0786 | 6708/0786 | 6708/0786 | 6708/0786 | 6708/0786 | |

| 4,297,508 | 4,297,507 | 2,165,430 | 4,340,911 | 3,585,396 | 3,884,095 | 3,891,051 | 3,585,325 | |
|-----------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|---------------------------------|--|--|--|--|-------|
| United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | |
| | STEREO D | SOFTITLER | MEDIAVU | STOCK MEDIARECALL | 9 | POCKET BLU | V. | |
| Deluxe 3D LLC | Deluxe 3D LLC | Softitler Net, Inc. | Deluxe Media Management Inc. | Deluxe Media Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Digital Studios, Inc.) | Deluxe Media Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Digital Studios, Inc.) | Deluxe Media Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Digital Studios, Inc.) | Deluxe Media Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Digital Studios, Inc.) | Inc.) |
| 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 | 6708/0786 | 6708/0786 | 6708/0786 | 6708/0786 | 6708/0786 | 6708/0786 | |

| 3,755,182 United States of America | 3,752,731 United States of America | 4,260,495 United States of America | 3,399,692 United States of America | 3,983,277 United States of America | 1,951,896 United States of America | 4,080,409 United States of America |
|---|--|---|---|---|---|---|
| es of COLORSTREAM | es of COLORSTREAM | es of | es of CO3 | es of CIS | es of CINEMASCAN | es of |
| AM Deluxe Creative Services Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc.) | AM Deluxe Creative Services Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc.) | Deluxe Creative Services Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc.) | Deluxe Creative Services Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc.) | Deluxe Creative Services Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc.) | Deluxe Creative Services Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc.) | Deluxe Creative Services Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc.) |
| ss 6761/0439 srger ve | es 6761/0439 erger ve | es 6761/0439 erger ve | ss 6761/0439 9rger ve | es 6761/0439 rrger ve | ss 6761/0439 arger ve | ss 6761/0439 arger ve |

| 4, | ,2, | پى | 3 | <i>.</i> 2, | 2, | <u>,</u> 3 | ىي |
|--|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|
| 4,273,492 | 2,480,453 | 3,469,410 | 3,190,411 | 2,993,621 | 2,011,274 | 3,190,410 | 3,403,187 |
| United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America |
| MOBILABS | МЕТНОД | EWORKS | DIGITAL LARIOR ATORUES | EFILM DIGITAL LABORATORIES | | ЕГІІМ | COMPANY 3 |
| Deluxe Creative Services Inc. (as successor by merger | Deluxe Creative Services Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc.) | Deluxe Creative Services Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc.) | Deluxe Creative Services Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc.) | Deluxe Creative Services Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc.) | Deluxe Creative Services Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc.) | Deluxe Creative Services Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc.) | Deluxe Creative Services Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc.) |
| 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 |

| 3,395,717 A | 3,848,237 A | 3,758,073 A | 3,755,183 A | 3,758,072 A | 3,766,811 A | 3,766,810 A | |
|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|--|
| United States of America | |
| UP | THEEXCHANGE | SAMSARA | SAMSARA | SAMSARA | [rok!t] | ROK!T | |
| Deluxe Creative Services Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc.) | Deluxe Creative Services Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc.) | Deluxe Creative Services Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc.) | Deluxe Creative Services Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc.) | Deluxe Creative Services Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc.) | Deluxe Creative Services Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc.) | Deluxe Creative Services Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc.) | to Deluxe Media Creative Services Inc.) |
| 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 | |

| | 1 | | | | | | | | | |
|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| 87/756,454 | 5191704 | 88/206,862 | 4590255 | 5154127 | 5228225 | 5287963 | 5482237 | 86/070,569 | 3,308,367 | 3,931,243 |
| United States of America | United States of America | United States of America |
| IDENTIFEYE | FRAMESTAMP | METHOD MADE | LEAPCLOUD | | SFERA | SFERA | SYNAPSE | LEAPCLOUD | VODERA | АПА |
| Deluxe Entertainment Services Group Inc. | Deluxe Digital Distribution Inc. | Deluxe Digital Distribution Inc. |
| 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 |

| | | , | , | | | T | | , |
|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|
| 5217923 | 5184448 | 5536283 | 5398197 | 4726921 | 4726923 | 5306402 | 5306398 | |
| United States of America | |
| COLORSTREAM | COMPANY 3 | deluxe | deluxe | EC3 | | | ENCORE | |
| Deluxe Entertainment Services Group Inc. | |
| 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 | |

| 3,585,386 | 3,603,158 | 3,603,157 | 3,599,146 | 3,599,145 | 3,599,144 | 3,599,143 | 3,599,142 | 2,902,902 | 88/519,545 | 5410424 |
|-----------------------------|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|
| United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America |
| DONE! | FCT SOUND | FCT SOUND | FCT FILM | FCT FILM | FCT DATA | FCT DATA | FCT DATA | FCT | | WEBWATCH |
| Deluxe Media Inc. | Deluxe Entertainment Services Group Inc. | Deluxe Entertainment Services Group Inc. | Deluxe Entertainment Services Group Inc. | Deluxe Entertainment Services Group Inc. | Deluxe Entertainment Services Group Inc. | Deluxe Entertainment Services Group Inc. | Deluxe Entertainment Services Group Inc. | Deluxe Entertainment Services Group Inc. | Deluxe Entertainment Services Group Inc. | Deluxe Entertainment Services Group Inc. |
| 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 |

| 3,585,325 | 3,500,941 | 4,401,735 | 4,401,734 | 2,312,809 | 4,115,294 | 2,747,992 |
|--|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America |
| | MEDIARECALL | | DL3 | | JAVELIN | FILMCORE |
| Deluxe Media Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Digital Studios, Inc.) | Deluxe Media Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Digital Studios, Inc.) | Deluxe Media Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Digital Studios, Inc.). | Deluxe Media Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Digital Studios, Inc.) | Deluxe Media Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Digital Studios, Inc.) | Deluxe Media Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Advertising Services LLC, f/k/a Deluxe Media Services LLC) | Deluxe Media Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Advertising Services LLC, f/k/a Deluxe Media Services LLC) |
| 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 s |

RECORDED: 11/07/2019

| 78923221 | 2,165,430 | 4,340,911 | 3,585,396 | 3,884,095 | 3,891,051 |
|----------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Louisiana | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America | United States of America |
| SIXTEEN19 | SOFTTLER | MEDIAVU | STOCK MEDIARECALL | <u>"</u> | POCKET BLU |
| Company 3, LLC | Softitler Net, Inc. | Deluxe Media Management Inc. | Deluxe Media Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Digital Studios, Inc.) | Deluxe Media Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Digital Studios, Inc.) | Deluxe Media Inc. (as successor by merger to Deluxe Digital Studios, Inc.) |
| 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 | 6761/0439 |